Roll Marking Tooling
For Marking Flats
Page 1
Table of Contents
Other Resources ............................................................................................................. 2
Roll Marking Tooling for Marking Flats ............................................................................ 3
Roll Type Holder – 1 line ................................................................................................. 5
Roll Type Holder – 2 Line ................................................................................................ 9

Dot-Style Notation Letter or Figure
Page 17
How to Order Multi-character or Logo Dies
To order LOGO DIES (multiple character stamps) in Wedge stamp style add prefix “S” and
suffix of ACTUAL LEGEND to catalog number.
Benefits of multi-character dies
1. Characters are exactly lined up.
2. Ability to reduce spacing or marking length.
3. Same wear, all characters mark same depth.
4. Easily add custom logos or characters
For Custom logo dies, please email artwork or logo, stamp style, and size required to
quotes@columbiamt.com.
S CMW 13 -FoMoCo
Logo Die Style
Char
Size
Stamp reads “FoMoCo”. Width is A*6
S CMW 13 -COMPANY
Logo Die Style
Char
Size
Stamp reads “COMPANY”. Width is A*7
Page 18
Multi-character Dimensions
MA = Width is
determined by the
number of character
and spaces. Multiple
the standard width of A
by the total number of
character and spaces.
B = Height Base
C = Height Top
Char Size – Measured from the top of the character.
Char Width – Style 2A, width is 50% of the character size.

purchase of 2 dies. The marking legend must be under 4.5” in length for this great cost
saving feature
How to Order
Technical Specifications:
• Double pass engraved (NOT EDM)
• 0-1 Tool Steel
• 45 Degree engraving angle
• Sharp face character
• Gothic standard (San Serif) font
• Heat treated to 57-59 Rc
• Deburred
Select Roll Die then provide reading
Provide the roll die catalog number then provide the reading. The reading should
include any required spaces, and reflection the proper use of capitals and small case
characters. If there is any marking legend lengths these also should be noted.
Catalog
Number
Symbol Example
Roll Carriage
DCA75
DCA100
DCA125
CMKA75
CMKA100
CMKA125
CMKA100-25-2
Character Size
1/16”
3/32”
1/8”
3/16”
1/4”
06
09
13
19
25
Keyway
1
2
-
2
Page 24
Drawing
Page 25
Roll Die Large - CMKC
The CMT Roll Carriage series DCC use the CMKC 3” roll dies. These quality dies are
designed for high volume marking and industrial use. The roll dies are offered in three
sizes to fit into the respective roll carriages.
• CMKC150 – 1.50” width
• CMKC175 – 1.75” width
• CMKC200 – 2.00” width
• CMKC225 – 2.25” Width
Optional 2nd Keyway upgrade This upgrade includes 2 keyways with two identical
readings. The double engraved roll dies offer extended life and a cost savings over the
purchase of 2 dies. The marking legend must be under 4.5” in length for this great cost
saving feature
How to Order
Technical Specifications:
• Double pass engraved (NOT
EDM)
• 0-1 Tool Steel
• 45 Degree engraving angle
• Sharp face character
• Gothic standard (San Serif) font

Page 28
Drawing
How to Order Roll Dies
To order ROLL DIES for 2020 and 4040 bar stock
marking machines add suffix reading or ACTUAL
LEGEND to catalog number.
Char.
Size
Catalog
Number
Maximum
# of Characters
Engraving
Depth
1/16”
1.6mm
CML06 8
.018”
.5mm
3/32”
2.4mm
CML09 6
.020”
.5mm
1/8”
3.2mm
CML13 4
.023”
.6mm
Varies CML-LOGO 1/8” [3.2mm] x 3/8” [9.8mm] Varies
CML 13 -CMT
Style Char Size Stamp reads “CMT”.
Page 29
Bar stock Marking Wafer Dies and Holder
The wafer die holder holds multiple individual wafer or character roll dies. These wafer
dies are interchangeable. They can be used in groups to make different variable
readings required on bar stock – including Material Identification, Heart Codes, Date
Codes, Lot Numbers.
The wafer dies offer:
a) Reduced tooling costs over Solid roll dies
b) Flexible marking legends
Spaces and custom character may also be engraved n the wafer dies.
Page 30
Wafer Die Holder – RMWDH
Detail # Catalog # Descrption Qty
1 RMWDH-01 Holder Body 1
2 RMWDH-02 Holder Retainer 1
3 Wafer Dies Purchased separately Varies
6 RMWDH-06 Socket Head Cap Screw 2
7 RMWDH-07 Dowel Pin 1
Page 31
Wafer Dies – RMWD

available with a wide variety of
punctuation or symbols.
How to order:
For a CMW38 3/8" wedge type with an
Ampersand - the following code would be
used:
CMW38AA
To order punctuation on a die or stamps
use the appropriate code from the
following list.
-AA Ampersand (&)
-BB Dollar Sign ($)
-BS Back Slash (\)
-CC Comma (,)
-DD Dash (-)
-EE Equals Sign (=)
-GG Semi Colon (;)
-HH Apostrophe (‘)
-II Inch Mark, Quotes (“)
-JJ Underscore (_)
-KK Question Mark (?)
-LL Colon (:)
-MM Multiplication (X)
-NN Number Sign (#)
-Degree Symbol (°)
-PP Period (.)
-QQ Percent Sign (%)
-RR Asterisk (*)
-SS Slash, Diagonal (/)
-TT Number Sign (#)
-US Underscore (_) use JJ
-UU Plus Sign (+)
-VV Left Parenthesis [(]
-WW Right Parenthesis [)]
-YY Exclamation Point (!)
-ZZ At Sign (@)
REG- Registration Symbol (®)
PEN- Pentastar
PUN- Punctuation Other Examples <
> ^ ~ [ ]
Page 33
Roll Carriage Standard – DCA Style
A key element in the roll
marking process of marking on
flat parts is the roll carriage.
Roll Carriage: Tooling holder to
provide shaft and rotating
mechanism for rotating round
tooling for roll marking on flat
parts.
The CMT roll carriage classic design comes
standard with a dovetail mount. The dovetail mount
allows to quick tooling changeover, and precision
positioning every time. The durable design is built
to the extremely high CMT industrial tooling
standards.
The DCA series is designed for roll dies and
holders of 3/4” to 1 1/4” wide.
The DCA roll carriage has a 3/4”
shaft.
Page 34
How to Order – DCA
Catalog # A B C
DCA75 .75” [19.5mm] 2.0” [50.8mm] 4.31” [109.5mm]
DCA100 1.00” [25.4mm] 2.25’ [57.15mm] 4.56” [115.8mm]
DCA125 1.50” [38.1mm] 2.50” [63.5mm] 4.81” [122.2mm]
Page 35
Details
XXX – While most of the details of the DCA
series are interchangeable the SHAFT and
the FRAME are unique to the cataog
number. Replace as follows
• DCA75 – 075
• DCA100 – 100
• DCA125 - 125
Detail # Catalog # Descrption Qty
1 DCA-01 Key 1
2 DCA-02-XXX Frame 1
3 DCA-03 Dowel 1
4
DCA-04-LH
DCA-04-RH
Return Spring LH/RH 1
5 DCA-05 CAP 1
6 DCA-06 Set Screw 1
7 DCA-07-XXX Shaft 1
Page 36
The DCA-04 Return Spring is offered in either LH
left hand (standard) or RH right hand.
CMT offers complete repair services to rebuild and
repair roll carriages.
Detail # Catalog # Descrption Qty
8 DCA-08 Set Screw 1
9 DCA-09 Stop Pin 1
10 DCA-10 Jam Nit 1
11 DCA-11 Grease Fitting 2
12 DCA-12 Bearing 1
13 DCA-13 Bearing 1
14 DCA-14 Set Screw 1
Page 37
Roll Carriage Large - DCC Style
A key element in the roll marking
process of marking on flat parts is the
roll carriage.
Roll Carriage: Tooling holder to provide
shaft and rotating mechanism for
rotating round tooling for roll marking
on flat parts.
The CMT heavy duty roll
carriage design comes standard
with a dovetail mount. The
dovetail mount allows to quick
tooling changeover, and
precision positioning every time.
The durable design is built to the
extremely high CMT industrial
tooling standards.
The DCC series is designed for
roll dies and holders of 1 3/4” to
2 1/4” wide. The DCA roll
carriage has a 1” shaft.
Page 38
How to Order – DCC
Catalog # A B C
DCC175 1.75” [44.5mm] 3.5” [88.9mm] 6.09” [154.7mm]
DCC200 2.00” [50.8mm] 3.75’ [95.25mm] 6.34” [161.0mm]
DCC225 2.25” [57.1mm]] 4.00” [101.6mm] 6.59” [167.4mm]
Page 39
Details
XXX – While most of the details of the
DCC series are interchangeable the
SHAFT and the FRAME are unique to
the cataog number. Replace as
follows:
• DCC150 – 150
• DCC175 – 175
• DCC200 - 200
• DCC225 - 225
Detail # Catalog # Descrption Qty
1 DCC-01-XXX Frame 1
2 DCC-02 Key 1
3 DCC-03 Stop Pin 1
4 DCC-04 Dowel 1
5 DCC-05 Set Screw 1
6 DCC-06 Set Screw 1
7 DCC-07-XXX Shaft 1
8 DCC-08 Jam Nut 1
9
DCC-09-LH
DCC-09-RH
Std Spring LH/RH 1
Page 40
Detail # Catalog # Descrption Qty
9H
DCC-9H-LH
DCC-9H-RH
Heavy Duty Spring LH/RH
10 DCC-10 Spring Housing 1
10H DCC-10H Heavy Duty Spring Housing
11 DCC-11 Grease Fitting 2
12 DCC-12 Front Bearing 1
13 DCC-13 Back Bearing 1
14 DCC-14 Set Screw 1
The DCA-04 Return Spring is
offered in either LH left hand
(standard) or RH right hand.
CMT offers complete repair services
to rebuild and repair roll carriages.
CMT. offers a HEAVY-DUTY upgrade for the return spring. The return
spring is a normal wearable component, and for large and heavy tooling
the normal spring will require more changes. CMT recommends upgrading
to the heavy-duty spring and housing for applications requiring extended
tool life.
Page 41
Custom Roll Dies
Columbia Marking Tools can design and manufacture
custom roll dies. CMT can provide a quotation to any
customer custom print. The print or the request may be
sent to quotes@columbiamt.com.
Parameters:
• OD – Outer Diameter
• ID – Inner Diameter
• W – Width
• K – Keyway
• K2 – Additional Keyways for multiple positions
• B – Bevel
• Font – Marking layout.
• Material